


Methodology

= Online interviews were conducted with 1,000 adults (18-69 year-
old) living across the country.

= |nterviews were conducted in May 2019.

= Key Process Goals
= A stratified random sample procedure based on gender, age-
group, Hispanic culture, ethnic background, and area across
the United States was used to insure the sample reflected the
Untied State demographics, so the results could be
generalized to the population.

= Care was taken to insure the survey would be unbiased. Only
3%, N=34 dropped out during the survey.




The Sample Represented The Demographics Monitored
During The Sampling Process

. Completes .

Male 18-24
Male 25-34
Male 35-44
Male 45-54
Male 55-69

Female 18-24

Female 25-34

Female 35-44

Female 45-54

Female 55-69

GENDER/AGE
7.2% 7.1%
10.7% 10.8%
9.4% 9.2%
9.4% 9.5%
13.1% 13.4%
6.8% 6.8%
10.3% 10.0%
9.4% 9.1%
9.6% 9.7%
14.2% 14.4%

0.1%
-0.1%
0.2%
-0.1%
-0.3%

0.0%

0.3%

0.3%

-0.1%

-0.2%

. Completes .

Hispanic

Non-Hispanic

White
Black

Asian

Other

South
West
Midwest
Northeast

HISPANIC

18.3%

81.7%
RACE

74.0%

15.3%
6.9%

3.8%
REGION
37.9%
23.7%
21.0%
17.4%

18.1%
81.9%

74.6%
15.0%
6.7%

3.7%

37.8%
23.8%
21.2%
17.2%

0.2%
-0.2%

-0.6%
0.3%
0.2%

0.1%

0.1%
-0.1%
-0.2%
0.2%



Area Breakdown

Delaware Alabama Arizona Wyoming lllinois Kansas Connecticut
Florida Kentucky Colorado Alaska Indiana Minnesota Maine
Georgia Mississippi ldaho _ . . Massachusetts

California Michigan Missouri .

Maryland Tennessee Montana New Hampshire

North Carolina Arkansas Rhode Island
Nevada Hawaii Ohio Nebraska
South Carolina Louisiana Vermont
Virginia Oklahoma _ New Jersey
New Mexico Oregon Wisconsin North Dakota
West Virginia New York
istri Texas
AR Cls Utah Washington lowa South Dakota Pennsylvania

Columbia



Additional Demographics Are Available On All Key
Questions

= Marital status
= Household income
= |evel of education

= Religion/Faith

= Place of residence

= Political party




We Were Successful In Developing and Fielding An
Unbiased Survey

Feelings On The Survey Biased Survey
(100%) (Based on those that felt the survey was biased, 13%)

Unbiased 87% Pro-life 41%

Biased 13% Pro-choice 59%

The difference noted above (Pro-life/pro-choice) is
not statistically significant. Therefore, the the survey
We have attempted to make this survey totally unbiased, favoring neither side of the issues. Do you feel this was an unbiased survey? did not skew one direction Or the Other.

We are sorry you felt this was biased. Which group do you feel it was biased toward?




Key Points Of Analysis

= Do you identify yourself as pro-life or pro-choice? (Self

Identification)
= Pro-life
= Pro-choice
= Neither or a mix of both

= Which of the following best describes your legal view on
abortion? (Legality)
= |t should be illegal in all cases
It should be illegal in most cases

|
= |t should be legal in most cases
= |t should be legal in all cases




Identify themselves as Pro-Life.
The demographics where we

see a higher incidence include:

* 25-54 year olds

 White

* Live in South or Midwest

e (Catholic, Evangelical or Mainline
Protestant

* College graduate

 Married

* Republican




The most dominate Pro-Life
demographic would be
Evangelicals and Republicans.




Self Identification
(100%)

Pro-life 25%

Neither or a mix of both 29%

Pro-choice 40%

Don't know 7%

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?
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Self Identification On The Issue — By Legality On
Abortion

Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases  Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
Pro-life 25% 59% 51% 7% 4%
Neither or a mix of both 29 15 33 44 12
Pro-choice 40 20 8 42 77

Don't know 7 5 8 7 6

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?
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Self Identification On The Issue — By Gender, Age

| Gemer e

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69

(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)

Pro-life 25% 26% 24% 21% 27% 30% 29% 20%
Neither or a mix of both 29 29 29 25 27 32 28 30
Pro-choice 40 39 40 47 39 35 35 42

Don't know 7 6 7 7 6 3 8 8

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?
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Self Identification On The Issue — By Race, Hispanic,
Region

_-“m

Total White Other Hispanic South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
Pro-life 25% 28% 15% 16% 20% 27% 21% 27% 23%
Neither or a mix of both 29 27 37 33 29 32 27 29 23
Pro-choice 40 40 37 40 46 35 45 37 46

Don't know 7 5 11 11 4 6 6 7 8

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?
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Self Identification On The Issue — By Religion

e O ™ S

Total Catholic Evangelical Il::l StiZSI;Lnr:et Non-Religious
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
Pro-life 25% 27% 47% 33% 14%
Neither or a mix of both 29 33 30 26 31
Pro-choice 40 34 18 36 53
Don't know 7 6 5 6 3

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?
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Self Identification On The Issue — By Income

Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
Pro-life 25% 26% 26% 24%
Neither or a mix of both 29 32 27 27
Pro-choice 40 33 43 46
Don't know 7 9 5 3

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?
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Self Identification On The Issue — By Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra dugte / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) ° (16%)
Pro-life 25% 27% 22% 28% 22%

Neither or a mix of both 29 33 31 25 26
Pro-choice 40 30 40 42 48
Don't know 7 10 7 5 4

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?
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Self Identification On The Issue — By Marital Status

Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Pro-life 25% 24% 28% 19%
Neither or a mix of both 29 25 31 31
Pro-choice 40 45 35 39
Don't know 7 6 6 11

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?
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Self Identification On The Issue — By Political Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
Pro-life 25% 47% 14% 22%
Neither or a mix of both 29 26 26 36
Pro-choice 40 21 56 34
Don't know 7 6 4 7

Do you identify yourself as pro-choice or pro-life?

18



View abortion illegal in all
cases. There is some
inconsistency on people’s self-
identification as Pro-Life and
their viewpoint on legality.
For example, 4% of those Pro-Life

viewers also feel abortion is legal in
all cases.
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The legality of abortion
matches, in general, the
demographics of Pro-Life

consumers.

25-54 year olds

Live in South or Midwest

Evangelical — but 42% feel it is legal.
This could be an interpretation of the
current law compared to a person’s
personal viewpoint

20



Current Legal Viewpoint On Abortion
(100%)

lllegal in all cases - 14%

Illegal in most cases 26%

Legal in most cases 34%

Legal in all cases 27%

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?
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Magid
Describing Legal Views Of Abortion — By Self .
Identification

[ ] el dentification

Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)
lllegal in all cases 14% 34% 7% 8%
lllegal in most cases 26 52 5 30
Legal in most cases 34 10 36 51
Legal in all cases 27 4 52 11

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?
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Describing Legal Views Of Abortion — By Gender, Age

| Gemer e

lllegal in all cases
lllegal in most cases
Legal in most cases

Legal in all cases

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?

Total
(100%)

14%
26
34
27

Male
(50%)

13%
27
35
24

Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69

(50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
16% 13% 17% 17% 11% 13%
24 22 28 27 29 23
32 35 32 32 38 32
29 30 24 23 23 31
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Describing Legal Views Of Abortion — By Race, Hispanic,
Region

| | R lMsmc] _Reon________

Total White AA Other Hispanic  South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
lllegal in all cases 14% 14% 13% 14% 8% 16% 14% 15% 11%
lllegal in most cases 26 29 17 15 27 28 22 30 20
Legal in most cases 34 31 37 45 39 35 35 28 35
Legal in all cases 27 25 33 25 27 21 29 27 34

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?
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Describing Legal Views Of Abortion — By Religion

e O ™ S

Total Catholic Evangelical Il::l ztizst:ﬁ Non-Religious
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
lllegal in all cases 14% 16% 25% 18% 8%
lllegal in most cases 26 28 33 31 21
Legal in most cases 34 38 27 28 34
Legalin all cases 27 18 15 23 37

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?
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Describing Legal Views Of Abortion — By Income

Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
lllegal in all cases 14% 17% 14% 11%
lllegal in most cases 26 26 24 37
Legal in most cases 34 32 34 36
Legal in all cases 27 25 28 26

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?
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Describing Legal Views Of Abortion — By Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College & / Graduate
Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) 0 (16%)
lllegal in all cases 14% 15% 14% 16% 11%

lllegal in most cases 26 30 22 25 28
Legal in most cases 34 29 34 36 34
Legalin all cases 27 26 30 23 27

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?
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Describing Legal Views Of Abortion — By Marital Status

Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
lllegal in all cases 14% 12% 15% 18%
lllegal in most cases 26 23 29 22
Legal in most cases 34 35 32 34
Legal in all cases 27 30 24 26

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?
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Describing Legal Views Of Abortion — By Political Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
lllegal in all cases 14% 25% 9% 10%
lllegal in most cases 26 38 14 33
Legal in most cases 34 27 39 33
Legal in all cases 27 10 38 23

Which of the following best describes your legal view on abortion?

29



Regardless of viewpoint (Pro-
Life / Pro-Choice), a quarter of
American’s are consulting with
someone else about Abortion.

30



Conversations Regarding Pro-Life/Pro-Choice

26%

Have consulted with a

person regarding pro-
life / pro-choice
issues

Have you ever consulted with a person regarding pro-choice / pro-life issues ?
How comfortable are you in discussing your views on pro-choice / pro-life issues?

Comfort Level With Discussing Life /
Choice Views

Very comfortable

66%

0,
Somewhat 38%

comfortable

9%

13%

Not at all
comfortable

5%

r

100%
(N=1000)
26%
(N=261)

31



Magid
Consulted With A Person Regarding Pro-Choice/Pro-Life .
Issues — By Self Identification, Legality On Abortion

[ ] e identifcatior

Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)
Yes 26% 29% 32% 19%
Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
Yes 26% 27% 23% 23% 34%

Have you ever consulted with a person regarding pro-choice / pro-life issues ?
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Magid
Consulted With A Person Regarding Pro-Life/Pro-Choice .
Issues — By Gender, Age, Race, Hispanic, Region,
Religion

| e | A

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Yes 26% 26% 26% 35% 31% 28% 23% 19%
_-“m
Total White Other Hispanic South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
Yes 26% 27% 27% 15% 28% 27% 27% 22% 27%
T e
Total Catholic Evangelical I!’\:I :tI:sl;lan:t Non-Religious
o, 0, 0, 0,
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
Yes 26% 26% 18% 27% 32%

Have you ever consulted with a person regarding pro-choice / pro-life issues ?
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Magid
Consulted With A Person Regarding Pro-Life/Pro-Choice .
Issues — By Income, Education, Marital Status

Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
Yes 26% 21% 26% 33%
High School Graduate Graduate School
. College
Total  High School or Less / No College A / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) 0 (16%)
Yes 26% 22% 24% 29% 31%
A ™
Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Yes 26% 26% 29% 16%

Have you ever consulted with a person regarding pro-choice / pro-life issues ?
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Magid
Consulted With A Person Regarding Pro-Life/Pro-Choice .
Issues — By Political Party

(100%)

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
Yes 26% 26% 30% 21%

r consulted with a person regarding pro-choice / pro-life issues ?
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Comfort Level With Discussing Pro-Life/Pro-Choice
Views — By Self Identification, Legality On Abortion

[ ] el dentification

Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)
Very comfortable 49% 58% 58% 37%
Somewhat comfortable 38 32 36 47
Not at all comfortable 13 10 5 16
Total
(100 lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases  Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
0
Very comfortable 49% 65% 41% 39% 62%
Somewhat comfortable 38 29 41 46 31
Not at all comfortable 13 6 18 16 8

How comfortable are you in discussing your views on pro-choice / pro-life issues?
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Comfort Level With Discussing Pro-Life/Pro-Choice
Views — By Gender, Age, Race, Hispanic, Region

| Gemer A=

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Very comfortable 49% 47% 51% 40% 57% 56% 47% 44%
Somewhat comfortable 38 40 36 47 34 34 39 40
Not at all comfortable 13 13 12 12 9 9 14 16
_-“m
Total White Other Hispanic  South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
Very comfortable 49% 50% 54% 38% 49% 51% 49% 50% 44%
Somewhat comfortable 38 38 35 45 37 37 39 38 40

Not at all comfortable 13 12 11 16 14 12 12 11 16

How comfortable are you in discussing your views on pro-choice / pro-life issues?
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Comfort Level With Discussing Pro-Life/Pro-Choice
Views — By Religion, Income

e O ™ S

Total Catholic Evangelical Il::l :tizsl;i.—;\n:t Non-Religious
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
Very comfortable 49% 45% 56% 48% 50%
Somewhat comfortable 38 40 39 40 39
Not at all comfortable 13 15 5 12 11
| | mome
Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
Very comfortable 49% 42% 52% 58%
Somewhat comfortable 38 43 36 34
Not at all comfortable 13 14 12 8

How comfortable are you in discussing your views on pro-choice / pro-life issues?
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Comfort Level With Discussing Pro-Life/Pro-Choice
Views — By Education, Marital Status

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra dugte / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) ’ (16%)
Very comfortable 49% 47% 42% 53% 57%
Somewhat comfortable 38 39 45 33 36
Not at all comfortable 13 13 14 14 7
S " S
Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Very comfortable 49% 45% 54% 44%
Somewhat comfortable 38 42 34 43
Not at all comfortable 13 13 12 13

How comfortable are you in discussing your views on pro-choice / pro-life issues?
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Comfort Level With Discussing Pro-Life/Pro-Choice
Views — By Political Party

(100%)
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
Very comfortable 49% 48% 55% 42%
Somewhat comfortable 38 40 38 40
Not at all comfortable 13 13 7 18

How comfortable are you in discussing your views on pro-choice / pro-life issues?
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The story must be continued to
be told. Almost a quarter of
American’s might consider
abortion as an option!
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Abortion An Option

(100%)

23%
Yes

24%

21%
Maybe
22%

50%
No

53%

P
Prefer not to answer

This is the last question and you are free to not answer if you so choose. If you found yourself in a situation where you or your partner are pregnant today, would abortion be an option?
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Magid

Abortion An Option — By Self Identification, Legality On
Abortion

[ ] el dentification

Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)
Yes 23% 6% 49% 5%
Maybe 21 6 26 28
No 50 86 20 61
Prefer not to answer 6 2 5 6

- Legalty On Abortior

Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases

(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
Yes 23% 13% 3% 18% 54%
Maybe 21 8 14 32 21
No 50 79 78 42 19
Prefer not to answer 6 1 6 8 6

This is the last question and you are free to not answer if you so choose. If you found yourself in a situation where you or your partner are pregnant today, would abortion be an option?
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Abortion An Option — By Gender, Age, Race, Hispanic,
Region

| e | A

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Yes 23% 23% 23% 30% 19% 22% 20% 24%
Maybe 21 26 16 20 19 17 19 26
No 50 46 55 46 56 56 55 41
Prefer not to answer 6 6 6 4 5 5 5 9
_-“m
Total White Other Hispanic  South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
Yes 23% 23% 20% 27% 21% 17% 32% 19% 28%
Maybe 21 22 16 22 25 20 21 24 19
No 50 50 56 42 50 57 41 53 45
Prefer not to answer 6 5 8 9 4 6 6 4 8

This is the last question and you are free to not answer if you so choose. If you found yourself in a situation where you or your partner are pregnant today, would abortion be an option?
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Abortion An Option — By Religion, Income

e e

Total Catholic Evangelical :f :ti:;;ian:t Non-Religious
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
Yes 23% 17% 10% 15% 36%
Maybe 21 25 11 22 20
No 50 54 72 57 42
Prefer not to answer 6 4 7 5 2
| | mome
Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
Yes 23% 19% 24% 28%
Maybe 21 20 20 24
No 50 55 49 45
Prefer not to answer 6 6 6 4

This is the last question and you are free to not answer if you so choose. If you found yourself in a situation where you or your partner are pregnant today, would abortion be an option?
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Abortion An Option — By Education, Marital Status
| | Eua@on

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total High School or Less / No College Gra dugte / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) 0 (16%)
Yes 23% 16% 25% 23% 30%
Maybe 21 19 20 21 24
No 50 60 49 50 39
Prefer not to answer 6 5 6 5 7
A
Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Yes 23% 27% 19% 23%
Maybe 21 23 20 18
No 50 44 56 48
Prefer not to answer 6 6 4 10

This is the last question and you are free to not answer if you so choose. If you found yourself in a situation where you or your partner are pregnant today, would abortion be an option?
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Abortion An Option — By Political Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
Yes 23% 12% 33% 19%
Maybe 21 17 23 22
No 50 66 39 51
Prefer not to answer 6 5 5 8

This is the last question and you are free to not answer if you so choose. If you found yourself in a situation where you or your partner are pregnant today, would abortion be an option?
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There is a position that binds
America. Two-thirds believe
that life begins at or before the
heart begins to beat.
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Magid
When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living .

(100%)

Time of conception _ 29%

Time the heart beats
6 weeks

18 weeks

28 weeks

Time of birth

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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Magid
When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Self .
Identification

[ ] el dentification

Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)
Time of conception 29% 56% 14% 26%
Time the heart beats 32 35 19 49
6 weeks 6 4 7 7
Top Three Boxes 67 95 40 82
18 weeks 11 2 16 11
28 weeks 7 2 15 3
Time of birth 15 2 31 4

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Legality
On Abortion

] Legalty On Abortion

Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
Time of conception 29% 67% 39% 16% 14%
Time the heart beats 32 19 47 36 20
6 weeks 6 3 7 9 3
Top Three Boxes 67 89 93 61 37
18 weeks 11 4 5 17 12
28 weeks 7 2 1 10 13
Time of birth 15 5 1 11 37

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Gender,
Age

| Gemer A=

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Time of conception 29% 24% 34% 27% 28% 32% 30% 28%

Time the heart beats 32 36 29 32 34 28 36 32
6 weeks 6 5 7 3 6 8 6 7
Top Three Boxes 67 65 70 62 68 68 72 67
18 weeks 11 12 9 16 12 8 10 9
28 weeks 7 7 8 9 6 8 5 9

Time of birth 15 16 13 14 15 17 13 14

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Race,
Hispanic, Region

| | R lMsamc] ____Reon

Total White AA Other  Hispanic  South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
Time of conception 29% 30% 29% 23% 28% 32% 27% 30% 22%
Time the heart beats 32 32 35 33 32 34 28 36 30
6 weeks 6 6 8 6 5 6 8 4 8
Top Three Boxes 67 68 72 65 65 72 63 70 60
18 weeks 11 10 9 15 13 11 9 10 13
28 weeks 7 6 8 13 7 5 11 6 9

Time of birth 15 16 11 10 15 12 17 13 19

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Religion

e O ™ S

Total Catholic Evangelical Il::l c?tizsl;i;;\nri Non-Religious
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
Time of conception 29% 31% 42% 34% 21%
Time the heart beats 32 38 36 30 29
6 weeks 6 7 5 7 5
Top Three Boxes 67 76 83 71 55
18 weeks 11 10 8 8 14
28 weeks 7 7 3 5 10
Time of birth 15 8 5 15 22

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Income

Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
Time of conception 29% 32% 27% 26%
Time the heart beats 32 32 32 32
6 weeks 6 7 5 6
Top Three Boxes 67 71 64 64
18 weeks 11 11 11 10
28 weeks 7 4 9 10
Time of birth 15 14 14 16

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra duite / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) 0 (16%)
Time of conception 29% 32% 28% 29% 25%
Time the heart beats 32 33 34 31 31
6 weeks 6 7 5 7 5
Top Three Boxes 67 72 67 67 61
18 weeks 11 10 10 11 11
28 weeks 7 7 6 9 9
Time of birth 15 11 17 13 18

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Marital
Status

Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Time of conception 29% 24% 34% 24%

Time the heart beats 32 32 32 34
6 weeks 6 6 6 7
Top Three Boxes 67 62 72 65
18 weeks 11 10 10 14
28 weeks 7 9 6 8
Time of birth 15 19 12 13

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?
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When A Fetus Is Considered To Be Living — By Political
Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
Time of conception 29% 41% 20% 28%
Time the heart beats 32 36 29 35
6 weeks 6 6 7 5
Top Three Boxes 67 83 56 68
18 weeks 11 g 12 12
28 weeks 7 3 11 6
Time of birth 15 5 20 14

When do you consider a fetus, a child not yet born, to be a living being?

58



FEELINGS TOWARDS SELECTED
NATIONAL ISSUES



Key Questions On Issues

= First, we would like to understand your feelings on various
issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an
issue are each of the following?

= Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is
the most significant issue?

= Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial?

= Has any of the following issues personally and directly affected
you or a close family member?




Feelings On Various Issues — Summary

Very Significant + Most Most Directly
Significant Significant Controversial Affected
5%

Health care reform 82% 25% 41%
Terrorism 75 9 il 15
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 12 16 19
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 11 36 18
Environmental issues 72 14 4 32
Immigration 71 9 16 19
Racial tension 68 8 10 25
Border security 66 8 8 14
Student loan debt 58 5 1 35
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Feelings On Various Issues

(100%)
M Very significant m Significant M Neutral " Not significant M Not at all significant
Health care reform | I I 5 P
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 45 28 16 6
Terrorism 42 33 17 3
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 42 31 17 4
Environmental issues 42 30 18 4
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First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Self Identification

(100%)
) =
Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)
Health care reform  82% 82% 84% 83%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 72 78 70
Terrorism 75 84 69 77
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 81 81 59
Environmental issues 72 59 82 71
Immigration 71 80 67 72
Racial tension 68 64 76 64
Border security 66 83 53 68
Student loan debt 58 53 66 54

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Legality On Abortion

(100%)
T i on oo
Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
Health care reform  82% 82% 74% 82% 85%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 67 72 75 77
Terrorism 75 80 81 76 67
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 77 69 69 80
Environmental issues 72 58 66 73 82
Immigration 71 73 76 70 67
Racial tension 68 60 65 68 75
Border security 66 73 78 62 53
Student loan debt 58 51 56 58 63

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Gender, Age

(100%)
| | cewer A=

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Health care reform 82% 82% 81% 70% 81% 79% 84% 90%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 71 76 70 76 69 73 77

Terrorism 75 74 76 67 73 74 78 81

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 72 75 76 74 70 74 74

Environmental issues 72 72 71 72 71 73 69 72

Immigration 71 73 70 62 70 71 74 74

Racial tension 68 63 73 68 69 64 66 71

Border security 66 69 61 55 63 67 66 70

Student loan debt 58 58 57 67 65 54 61 48

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Race, Hispanic, Region

(100%)
S ™S £ ™ S
Total White Other Hispanic  South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
Health care reform 82% 82% 82% 80% 81% 82% 82% 83% 80%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 71 87 70 78 73 71 74 76
Terrorism 75 75 75 74 77 78 74 73 75
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 74 74 71 75 72 74 71 76
Environmental issues 72 71 75 71 57 70 74 71 72
Immigration 71 72 65 73 76 74 71 70 66
Racial tension 68 65 86 59 72 68 68 69 65
Border security 66 67 55 60 67 69 65 63 60
Studentloan debt 58 57 66 52 65 57 59 61 56

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Religion

e O ™ S

Total Catholic Evangelical I'::l c?tizsl;ian:t Non-Religious

(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)

Health care reform 82% 82% 81% 86% 86%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 78 76 74 71
Terrorism 75 82 82 70 77
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 78 77 74 77
Environmental issues 72 73 65 70 79
Immigration 71 76 71 76 78
Racial tension 68 66 72 72 71
Border security 66 70 72 71 66
Student loan debt 58 59 55 50 65

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Income

(100%)
| | mome
Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
Health care reform  82% 70% 82% 89%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 66 80 77
Terrorism 75 74 76 76
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 66 78 79
Environmental issues 72 70 74 71
Immigration 71 69 72 76
Racial tension 68 63 72 70
Border security 66 63 62 71
Student loan debt 58 54 60 60

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra duite / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) ° (16%)
Health care reform 82% 78% 77% 87% 86%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 69 67 81 77
Terrorism 75 74 73 76 80
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 65 72 76 80
Environmental issues 72 71 72 70 74
Immigration 71 66 71 72 76
Racial tension 68 62 65 71 76
Border security 66 59 64 68 70
Student loan debt 58 53 55 61 61

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Marital Status

(100%)
S " S
Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Health care reform  82% 78% 83% 88%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 73 75 70
Terrorism 75 69 78 83
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 74 72 75
Environmental issues 72 73 67 79
Immigration 71 69 72 74
Racial tension 68 67 68 68
Border security 66 61 68 66
Student loan debt 58 63 53 57

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Various Issues — “Very Significant +
Significant” By Political Party

(100%)
T ey
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
Health care reform  82% 77% 89% 79%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues 73 65 85 67
Terrorism 75 83 77 66
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 73 71 80 67
Environmental issues 72 54 84 72
Immigration 71 82 72 64
Racial tension 68 59 78 64
Border security 66 85 59 58
Student loan debt 58 44 67 59

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Most Significant Issue

(Based on those that rated each of the following issues as very significant or significant)

Health care reform (82%) _ 25%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) - 12%

Terrorism (75%) - 9%

Pro-life / Pro-Choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) - 11%

Environmental issues (72%) - 14%
Immigration (71%) - 9%
Racial tension (68%) - 8%
Border security (66%) - 8%

Student loan debt (58%) - 5%

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue? 72



Most Significant Issue — By Self Identification

[ ] el dentification

Neither/Mix
(29%)

25%

Health care reform (82%)

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%)
Terrorism (75%)

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%)
Environmental issues (72%)

Immigration (71%)

Racial tension (68%)

Border security (66%)

Student loan debt (58%)

Total
(100%)

25%

12
9
11

o 00 OO

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue?

Pro-Life
(25%)

17%

8
11
18

9
14

4
14

Pro-Choice
(40%)

29%

13
5
11
18

N B 00 U

12
12
4
14
10
10
10
4
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Most Significant Issue — By Legality On Abortion

] Legalty On Abortion

Health care reform (82%)

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%)
Terrorism (75%)

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%)
Environmental issues (72%)

Immigration (71%)

Racial tension (68%)

Border security (66%)

Student loan debt (58%)

Total
(100%)

25%

12
9
11

Ul o0 o0 OO

lllegal In All Cases
(14%)

15%

13
9
24
6
13
4
12

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue?

lllegal In Most Cases
(26%)

22%

11
12
8
10
14
5
14

Legal In Most Cases
(34%)

25%

14
9
6

17

10

Legal In All Cases
(27%)

33%
9
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Most Significant Issue — By Gender, Age

| Gemer | A

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Health care reform (82%) 25% 25% 25% 17% 20% 16% 31% 33%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 12 10 13 14 15 8 13 10
Terrorism (75%) 9 9 8 7 8 13 8 8
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 11 8 13 14 13 13 8 8
Environmental issues (72%) 14 16 12 20 11 15 13 13
Immigration (71%) 9 11 7 8 8 11 9 10
Racial tension (68%) 8 4 11 5 8 9 6 8
Border security (66%) 8 11 6 5 7 9 10 9
Student loan debt (58%) 5 6 5 10 10 4 3 1

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue? 75



Most Significant Issue — By Race, Hispanic, Region

_-“m

Total White Other Hispanic South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%)  (24%) (21%) (17%)
Health care reform (82%) 25% 26% 23% 22% 22% 24% 22% 31% 23%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 12 10 16 15 14 11 15 8 13
Terrorism (75%) 9 10 5 5 9 9 9 8 8
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion |s(s7us:; 11 10 10 14 13 11 11 10 19
Environmental issues (72%) 14 15 12 11 14 13 16 9 19
Immigration (71%) 9 10 4 8 8 9 9 12 5
Racial tension (68%) 8 4 22 11 6 9 7 8 5
Border security (66%) 8 9 1 9 8 10 7 8 8
Student loan debt (58%) 5 5 7 3 7 5 5 5 6

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue? 76



Most Significant Issue — By Religion

e O ™ S

Total Catholic Evangelical Il::l c?tizsl;i;;\nri Non-Religious
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
Health care reform (82%) 25% 25% 19% 29% 26%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 12 13 15 5 10
Terrorism (75%) 9 12 8 11 6
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 11 10 14 13 12
Environmental issues (72%) 14 13 6 9 19
Immigration (71%) 9 10 7 12 9
Racial tension (68%) 8 5 14 10 9
Border security (66%) 8 7 14 10 5
Student loan debt (58%) 5 6 5 3 4

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue? 77



Most Significant Issue — By Income

Total
(100%)

Health care reform (82%) 25%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 12

Terrorism (75%) 9

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 11

Environmental issues (72%) 14

Immigration (71%)

Racial tension (68%)

o 00 OO

Border security (66%)
Student loan debt (58%) 5

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue?

$39,999 or Less
(39%)

28%

13
9
8

13

10

$40,000 - $79,999
(33%)

23%

10
7
15

N 00 00 o

$80,000 or More
(26%)

23%
11
10
10
15
10
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Most Significant Issue — By Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra duite / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) 0 (16%)
Health care reform (82%) 25% 24% 26% 25% 22%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 12 16 10 11 11
Terrorism (75%) 9 8 7 10 11
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 11 9 13 11 9
Environmental issues (72%) 14 13 13 15 16
Immigration (71%) 9 10 9 8 11
Racial tension (68%) 8 9 9 5 8
Border security (66%) 8 7 7 10 9
Student loan debt (58%) 5 4 6 6 4

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue? 79



Most Significant Issue — By Marital Status

Total
(100%)

Health care reform (82%) 25%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 12
Terrorism (75%) 9

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 11
Environmental issues (72%) 14

Immigration (71%)

Racial tension (68%)

o 00 OO

Border security (66%)
Student loan debt (58%) 5

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue?

Single/Never Married
(39%)

23%

13
6
11
17

N 00 NN o

Married
(47%)

25%

11
10
12
12
10

Other
(14%)

28%
9
10

~ ©O O ©

80



Most Significant Issue — By Political Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent

(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)

Health care reform (82%) 25% 15% 30% 26%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 12 8 15 9
Terrorism (75%) 9 13 8 8
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 11 12 9 11
Environmental issues (72%) 14 6 17 16
Immigration (71%) 9 13 8 8
Racial tension (68%) 8 5 10 5
Border security (66%) 8 19 2 8
Student loan debt (58%) 5 4 5 7

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Below is a list of issues you named as significant. Which ONE is the most significant issue? 81



Most Controversial Issue

(Based on those that rated each of the following issues as very significant or significant)

Health care reform (82%) - 5%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) _ 16%
Terrorism (75%) . 4%

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) _ 36%

Environmental issues (72%) . 4%

Immigration (71%) _ 16%

Racial tension (68%) - 10%

Border security (66%) - 8%

Student loan debt (58%) I 1%

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial? 82



Most Controversial Issue — By Self Identification

[ ] el dentification

Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)

Health care reform (82%) 5% 5% 4% 6%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 16 13 18 15
Terrorism (75%) 4 4 3 7

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 36 40 45 25
Environmental issues (72%) 4 3 3 4

Immigration (71%) 16 16 13 20

Racial tension (68%) 10 7 10 12

Border security (66%) 8 11 4 10

Student loan debt (58%) 1 - 1 1

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial? 83



Most Controversial Issue — By Legality On Abortion

Total Illegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases Legal In Most Cases Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)

Health care reform (82%) 5% 6% 5% 5% 4%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 16 16 13 19 15
Terrorism (75%) 4 4 6 4 4

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 36 38 29 34 45
Environmental issues (72%) 4 4 6 2 4

Immigration (71%) 16 15 17 18 13

Racial tension (68%) 10 5 10 12 10

Border security (66%) 8 10 14 6 5

Student loan debt (58%) 1 1 1 1 1

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial? 84



Most Controversial Issue — By Gender, Age

| Gemer A=

Health care reform (82%)

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%)
Terrorism (75%)

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%)
Environmental issues (72%)

Immigration (71%)

Racial tension (68%)

Border security (66%)

Student loan debt (58%)

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial?

Total
(100%)

5%
16
4
36
4
16
10

Male
(50%)

5%
16
6
36
5
17

Female
(50%)

5%
16
3
36
2
15
13

18-24
(14%)

4%
19
6
40
5
10
12

25-34
(21%)

4%
16
7
34
7
15

35-44
(18%)

5%
19
5
30
5
16
11

45-54
(19%)

5%
14
3
34
22
9
10

55-69
(28%)

6%
14
3
40
3
15
9
10

85



Most Controversial Issue — By Race, Hispanic, Region

| | R Hemamc|  Regon

Total White AA Other Hispanic South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)

Health care reform (82%) 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 7% 7%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 16 16 16 17 15 16 14 16 17
Terrorism (75%) 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 6

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) 36 38 )8 36 34 37 39 36 40

(73%)

Environmental issues (72%) 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 2 3

Immigration (71%) 16 16 14 17 20 17 20 15 10

Racial tension (68%) 10 7 24 7 10 12 7 10 10

Border security (66%) 8 9 6 6 8 10 8 8 4
Student loan debt (58%) 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial? 86



Most Controversial Issue — By Religion

Total Catholic Evangelical ::I c?'::sl;ian:t Non-Religious
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)

Health care reform (82%) 5% 4% 6% 7% 2%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 16 18 16 18 13
Terrorism (75%) 4 6 3 2 3

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 36 33 36 34 45
Environmental issues (72%) 4 3 4 3 6

Immigration (71%) 16 19 15 14 11

Racial tension (68%) 10 6 14 12 11
Border security (66%) 8 9 6 9 9
Student loan debt (58%) 1 2 1 1 1

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial? 87



Most Controversial Issue — By Income

Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)

Health care reform (82%) 5% 5% 5% 5%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 16 18 15 14
Terrorism (75%) 4 5 3 6

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 36 29 41 41
Environmental issues (72%) 4 4 3 4

Immigration (71%) 16 16 15 17

Racial tension (68%) 10 11 11 6
Border security (66%) 8 11 6 7
Student loan debt (58%) 1 1 1 1

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial? 88



Most Controversial Issue — By Education

Health care reform (82%)

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%)
Terrorism (75%)

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%)
Environmental issues (72%)

Immigration (71%)

Racial tension (68%)

Border security (66%)

Student loan debt (58%)

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant

Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial?

Total
(100%)

5%
16
4
36
4
16
10
8
1

High School or Less
(23%)

6%
19
6
27
4
20
10

High School Graduate
/ No College
Graduate
(29%)

5%
16
4
35
3
14
13

College
Graduate
(32%)

4%
14
3
42
3
15

Graduate School
/ Graduate
Degree
(16%)

5%
14
7
39
7
16
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Most Controversial Issue — By Marital Status

Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Health care reform (82%) 5% 4% 5% 7%
Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 16 16 15 17
Terrorism (75%) 4 7 4 2
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 36 36 37 33
Environmental issues (72%) 4 5 3 2
Immigration (71%) 16 14 17 17
Racial tension (68%) 10 8 10 12
Border security (66%) 8 8 8 9
Student loan debt (58%) 1 2 1 1

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial? 90



Most Controversial Issue — By Political Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)

Health care reform (82%) 5% 6% 5% 4%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) 16 13 18 14
Terrorism (75%) 4 4 4 6

Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 36 31 39 37
Environmental issues (72%) 4 5 3 3

Immigration (71%) 16 20 15 13

Racial tension (68%) 10 8 10 11

Border security (66%) 8 13 4 9

Student loan debt (58%) 1 1 1 2

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Which ONE of these issues is the most controversial? 91



Personally And Directly Affected By Issues — “Yes”

(100% - Based on those that rated each of the following issues as very significant or significant)

Health care reform (82%) - [ 51%

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%) _ 19%

Terrorism (75%) _ 15%
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) _ 18%
Environmental issues (72%) _ 32%
Immigration (71%) _ 19%
Racial tension (68%) _ 25%
Border security (66%) - 14%
Student loan debt (58%) _ 35%

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
Has any of the following issues personally and directly affected you or a close family member? 92



Amount Of News And Information Coverage On Issues
(100%)

® Too much coverage m Too little coverage ™ About the right amount of coverage

Health care reform (82%)

Gun control - Second Amendment issues (83%)

Terrorism (75%) 17 32 51
Pro-life / Pro-choice issues (abortion issues) (73%) 27 28 45
Environmental issues (72%) 16 49 36

w
~N
N
s
w
(o)

Immigration (71%)
Racial tension (68%)

Border security (66%)

=
S
S
(0))
=
=

Student loan debt (58%)

o
X

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note: Number in parentheses represents very significant and significant
How do you feel about the amount of news and information on each of these topics 93



FEELINGS TOWARDS THE ISSUES
OF ABORTION / PRO LIFE



Feelings On The Social Issue of Pro-Life / Pro-Choice
(100%)

m Strongly agree m Agree M Neutral Disagree M Strongly disagree
Contraceptives should be made readily available to women 55 22 17 3 n
Every woman should have the right to decide what -
happens to her own body 48 20 20 6 7

oo P eemine o [ T
determine
e e mmedate oy T
the immediate family
o g s pegmaney - NN 6 |
regarding a pregnancy 28 28 26 13
abortion s moraly wrong | A O R 13
There is a major risk to women when going through a
. . 12 7
termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Regardless of where you rank the issues, we would like to better understand your feelings toward the social issues of pro-choice (abortion) and pro-life (anti-abortion).
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Feelings On The Social Issue of Pro-Life / Pro-Choice
(100%)

W Strongly agree W Agree M Neutral Disagree M Strongly disagree

There should be no government money to
support either side of the pro-choice (abortion 22 16 37 13 12
rights) and pro-life issue (anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable

Women who have had an abortion typically regret
it later on in life

The morning after pill is just another form of an
abortion

When faced with a possible abortion, there is
really very limited choice available to a woman

13

s

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social
issue

15 15 29 17

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Regardless of where you rank the issues, we would like to better understand your feelings toward the social issues of pro-choice (abortion) and pro-life (anti-abortion).
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Self Identification

[ ] el dentification

Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to women 77% 72% 86% 72%

Every woman should have the right to decide what 63 37 39 63
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 56 )5 79 55
determine

Abortion is a private issue and should on.Iy be sl.1ared WI:th 63 46 73 65
the immediate family

Women are aware of all the choices Fhey could have 56 59 55 56
regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong 39 86 12 37

There is a major risk to women when going through a 48 72 30 50

termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Self Identification

(100%)
Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)

There should be no government money to support either
side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and pro-life issue  38% 50% 31% 40%
(anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 35 15 62 20

Women who have had an abortion typically regret |t. Iat_er 36 71 16 33
onin life

The morning after pill is just another form of an abortion 34 55 24 31

When faced with a pc.Jss'lbIe abo'rtlon, t.here is really very 40 57 54 33
limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social issue 30 31 33 26

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Legality On Abortion

] Legalty On Abortion

Total lllegal In All Cases Illegal In Most Cases Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available 77% 70% 70% 76% 37%

to women

Every woman should have the right to decide 63 45 44 45 91
what happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the wom.an 56 31 34 64 32
to determine

Abortion is a private .|ssue af!d ShOlfld only I?e 63 45 56 63 71
shared with the immediate family

Women are aware of all the chc_)lces they could 56 59 53 51 57
have regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong 39 75 74 21 11
There is a major risk to women when going

through a termination of a pregnancy (an 48 63 64 38 34

abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Legality On Abortion

(100%)
Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
There should be no government money to
support either side of the pro-choice (abortion 38% 45% 48% 32% 30%
rights) and pro-life issue (anti-abortion)
Abortion is morally acceptable 35 23 11 33 66
Women who have had an al?ortlon ty|3.|ca.lly 36 67 53 2 15
regret it later on in life
The morning after pill is just another form of.an 34 57 43 26 )8
abortion
When facc?d thh a pf)SSlbIe.abortlon, there is 40 34 )8 a1 55
really very limited choice available to a woman
Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a 30 )8 )8 30 37

social issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Gender, Age

| Gemer e

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to 77% 22% 30% 20% 79% 22% 80% 84%
women
Every woman should have the right to decide what 63 64 71 74 61 63 70 70
happens to her own body
Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 56 53 60 55 53 48 59 63
determine
Abortion is a private issue ar.|d shou}d only.be shart.ed 63 62 63 62 60 54 62 71
with the immediate family
Women are aware of all the choices they could have 56 52 59 48 50 59 63 56

regarding a pregnancy
Abortion is morally wrong 39 39 40 42 46 43 41 31

There is a major risk to women when going through

.. . 48 46 48 42 44 48 52 48
a termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Gender, Age

(100%)
|| Gendr ] A
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
There should be no government money to support
either side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and 38% 38% 37% 30% 40% 43% 37% 38%
pro-life issue (anti-abortion)
Abortion is morally acceptable 35 36 33 38 35 33 31 37
Women who have had an abortion typically regret_ it 36 35 36 31 37 39 39 31
later on in life
The morning after pill is just another form of.an 34 33 31 24 33 33 39 35
abortion
When faced Wltl'.\ a.pos5|blt? abort!on, there is really 40 39 42 16 39 a1 36 42
very limited choice available to a woman
Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social 30 29 29 )8 27 33 79 30

issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Race, Hispanic, Region

Total White Other Hispanic  South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
Contraceptives should !oe made readily 77% 79% 70% 77% 77% 75% 29% 77% 75%
available to women
Every woman should have the right to decide 63 66 75 71 70 66 72 63 70
what happens to her own body
Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman
. 56 53 63 65 63 55 62 48 61
to determine
Abortion is a private .|ssue ar.'nd ShOlfld only ?e 63 61 63 65 64 63 63 61 63
shared with the immediate family
Women are aware of all the ch(.)lces they could 56 55 53 53 59 57 53 53 53
have regarding a pregnancy
Abortion is morally wrong 39 45 35 30 37 43 33 46 33
There is a major risk to women when going
through a termination of a pregnancy (an 48 47 49 47 48 49 42 49 46
abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Race, Hispanic, Region

(100%)
Total White Other Hispanic South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
There should be no government money to
support either side of the pro-choice (abortion 38% 41% 25% 29% 37% 40% 38% 44% 27%
rights) and pro-life issue (anti-abortion)
Abortion is morally acceptable 35 35 34 33 35 32 37 39 45
Women who have had an at?ortlon typ.lca_lly 36 33 33 7 33 40 32 35 31
regret it later on in life
The morning after pill is just another forn‘! of 34 35 36 29 34 36 37 33 30
an abortion
When facgd thh a pf)SSlbIe.abortlon, there is 40 39 42 44 42 33 43 39 43
really very limited choice available to a woman
Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a 30 79 30 31 33 29 29 37 29

social issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Religion

Total Catholic Evangelical ::I c?'::sl;lan:t Non-Religious
[») 0, o, [»)
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to 77% 24% 71% 81% 30%

women

Every woman should have the right to decide what 63 66 54 66 31
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 56 58 39 51 65
determine

Abortion is a private .|ssue al.'ld shoqld only I?e 63 64 54 61 69
shared with the immediate family

Women are aware of all the choices they could 56 55 63 56 57

have regarding a pregnancy
Abortion is morally wrong 39 44 64 45 30

There is a major risk to women when going

... . 48 52 61 53 42
through a termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Religion

Total Catholic Evangelical ::I c?'::sl;lan:t Non-Religious
[») 0, o, [»)
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
There should be no government money to support
either side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and 38% 39% 42% 43% 38%

pro-life issue (anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 35 29 22 26 48

Women who have had an abortlon.typlcally r.egr.et 36 42 50 44 2
it later on in life

The morning after pill is just another form of.an 34 36 42 40 33
abortion

When faced Wltl'.\ a'possml? abort!on, there is really 40 42 27 42 47
very limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social 30 31 35 27 75

issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Income

Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to women 77% 75% 76% 80%

Every woman should have the right to decide what 63 66 67 72
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 56 51 57 64
determine

Abortion is a private issue and should on.Iy be sl.1ared WI:th 63 60 62 67
the immediate family

Women are aware of all the choices Fhey could have 56 55 55 57
regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong 39 41 37 42

There is a major risk to women when going through a 48 48 45 48

termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Income

100%
(
Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)

There should be no government money to support either
side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and pro-life issue  38% 34% 38% 46%
(anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 35 29 34 45

Women who have had an abortion typically regret |t. Iat_er 36 37 33 36
onin life

The morning after pill is just another form of an abortion 34 40 30 34

When faced with a pc.Jss'lbIe abo'rtlon, t.here is really very 40 36 43 45
limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social issue 30 25 28 39

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College g / Graduate
Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) ° (16%)
Contraceptives should be made readily avalizlglr::: 77% 71% 77% 79% 30%

Every woman should have the right to decide what 63 66 63 67 74
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 56 44 59 58 63
determine

Abortion is a private .|ssue afld ShOlfld only l?e 63 57 63 63 70
shared with the immediate family

Women are aware of all the chc_nces they could 56 53 54 61 53
have regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong 39 45 35 40 40

There is a major risk to women when going 48 48 45 49 46

through a termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra dugte / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) ° (16%)
There should be no government money to support
either side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and 38% 33% 38% 36% 46%

pro-life issue (anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 35 26 36 34 47

Women who have had an abortlon.typlcally r.egr.et 36 36 33 33 36
it later on in life

The morning after pill is just another form of.an 34 37 32 33 39
abortion

When faced Wltl‘.\ a'possml? abort!on, there is really 40 38 33 39 49
very limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social 30 26 30 )8 38

issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Marital Status

Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to women 77% 71% 78% 86%
Every woman should have the right to decide what 63 69 65 73
happens to her own body
Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 56 56 52 63
determine
Abortion is a private issue and should on.Iy be sl.1ared WI:th 63 62 62 66
the immediate family
Women are aware of all the choices Fhey could have 56 53 57 61
regarding a pregnancy
Abortion is morally wrong 39 37 43 35
There is a major risk to women when going through a 48 a1 52 47

termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Marital Status

100%
(
T st
Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)

There should be no government money to support either
side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and pro-life issue  38% 31% 46% 29%
(anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 35 38 32 34

Women who have had an abortion typically regret |t. Iat_er 36 31 a1 37
onin life

The morning after pill is just another form of an abortion 34 30 37 39

When faced with a pc.Jss'lbIe abo'rtlon, t.here is really very 40 41 39 44
limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social issue 30 26 34 26

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Political Party

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to women 77% 70% 82% 76%

Every woman should have the right to decide what 63 51 31 65
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 56 39 73 49
determine

Abortion is a private issue and should on.Iy be sl.1ared WI:th 63 54 70 61
the immediate family

Women are aware of all the choices Fhey could have 56 59 58 52
regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong 39 62 26 39

There is a major risk to women when going through a 48 57 42 46

termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Magid

Feelings On Social Issues — “Strongly Agree + Agree” By
Political Party

100%
(
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)

There should be no government money to support either
side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and pro-life issue  38% 51% 32% 37%
(anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 35 18 50 30

Women who have had an abortion typically regret |t. Iat_er 36 51 27 34
onin life

The morning after pill is just another form of an abortion 34 41 31 35

When faced with a pc.Jss'lbIe abo'rtlon, t.here is really very 40 30 51 38
limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social issue 30 32 33 25

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly

Disagree” By Self Identification

(100%)

[ ] el dentification

Contraceptives should be made readily available to women

Every woman should have the right to decide what
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman to
determine

Abortion is a private issue and should only be shared with
the immediate family

Women are aware of all the choices they could have
regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong

There is a major risk to women when going through a
termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?

Total
(100%)

7%

13

23

14

19

34

19

Pro-Life
(25%)

10%

38

56

30

20

Pro-Choice
(40%)

4%

4

21

66

34

Neither/Mix
(29%)

6%
6

16

14

17
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Self Identification

(100%)
Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)

There should be no government money to support either
side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and pro-life issue  25% 18% 37% 17%
(anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 34 74 10 31

Women who have had an abortion typically regret |t. Iat_er 75 - 47 14
onin life

The morning after pill is just another form of an abortion 41 26 55 38

When faced with a pc.Jss.lbIe abo.rtlon, t.here is really very )8 50 17 57
limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social issue 42 47 47 33

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Legality On Abortion

(100%)
Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases  Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available 7% 11% 7% 7% 2%
to women
Every woman should have the right to decide 13 36 21 6 3
what happens to her own body
Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 23 55 37 12 y
determine
Abortion is a private .|ssue af!d ShOlfld only F)e 14 37 16 3 9
shared with the immediate family
Women are aware of all the chc_)lces they could 19 1 17 18 18
have regarding a pregnancy
Abortion is morally wrong 34 17 8 35 67
There is a major risk to women when going
through a termination of a pregnancy (an 19 13 5 22 32

abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Legality On Abortion

(100%)
Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases  Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
There should be no government money to
support either side of the pro-choice (abortion 25% 21% 12% 29% 34%
rights) and pro-life issue (anti-abortion)
Abortion is morally acceptable 34 63 65 18 8
Women who have had an al?ortlon ty|3.|ca.lly 75 11 9 )8 44
regret it later on in life
The morning after pill is just another form of.an a1 24 32 45 53
abortion
When facc?d thh a pf)SSlbIe.abortlon, there is )3 45 33 24 14
really very limited choice available to a woman
Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a 42 46 a1 35 16

social issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Gender, Age

(100%)
|| Gender | Ae
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to 7% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9%
women
Every woman should have the right to decide what 13 14 11 - 14 16 11 13
happens to her own body
Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman_ to 23 27 21 19 27 27 24 20
determine
Abortion is a private issue ar.Id shou]d only.be shar(.ed 14 14 13 14 18 16 12 11
with the immediate family
Women are aware of all the choices they could have 19 18 18 21 19 14 15 21

regarding a pregnancy
Abortion is morally wrong 34 33 35 37 33 33 30 36

There is a major risk to women when going through

.. . 19 17 21 14 22 16 18 20
a termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Gender, Age

(100%)
|| Gemer | Ae
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
There should be no government money to support
either side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and 25% 26% 24% 29% 26% 24% 22% 25%
pro-life issue (anti-abortion)
Abortion is morally acceptable 34 32 35 32 36 37 36 31
Women who have had an abortion typically ref?'ret. it 75 2 )8 24 30 79 18 75
later on in life
The morning after pill is just another form of.an a1 37 44 44 43 33 35 43
abortion
When faced WIt|’:I a.possmlt? abort!on, there is really )8 )8 )8 18 26 30 36 )8
very limited choice available to a woman
Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social 42 42 40 45 39 33 39 45

issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Race, Hispanic, Region

(100%)
Total White Other Hispanic  South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)

Contraceptives should !oe made readily 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 5% 3% 8%
available to women

Every woman should have the right to decide 13 15 9 3 11 14 10 12 13
what happens to her own body
Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman

. 23 27 16 13 18 24 22 26 21
to determine

Abortion is a private .|ssue ar.'nd ShOlfld only ?e 14 14 11 11 14 15 13 13 14
shared with the immediate family

Women are aware of all the chc?lces they could 19 19 15 14 17 15 17 2 20
have regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong 34 44 33 32 34 31 36 27 43
There is a major risk to women when going

through a termination of a pregnancy (an 19 19 20 11 19 17 23 15 23
abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Race, Hispanic, Region

(100%)
Total White Other Hispanic South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
There should be no government money to
support either side of the pro-choice (abortion 25% 24% 32% 24% 30% 24% 23% 19% 35%
rights) and pro-life issue (anti-abortion)
Abortion is morally acceptable 34 36 29 22 39 38 27 39 28
Women who have had an at?ortlon typ.lca_lly )5 24 )8 7 )8 73 31 20 2%
regret it later on in life
The morning after pill is just another forn‘! of 41 42 36 36 43 33 a1 43 45
an abortion
When facgd thh a pf)SSlbIe.abortlon, there is )8 30 26 16 26 31 26 26 27
really very limited choice available to a woman
Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a 42 43 35 36 33 a1 a1 a1 44

social issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly

Disagree” By Religion

Total
(100%)

Contraceptives should be made readily available to
women

Every woman should have the right to decide what
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman to
determine

Abortion is a private issue and should only be
shared with the immediate family

Women are aware of all the choices they could
have regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong

There is a major risk to women when going
through a termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?

7%

13

23

14

19

34

19

Catholic
(26%)

6%

12

25

15

18

25

13

Evangelical
(15%)

8%

22

35

20

17

16

14

Main Line
Protestant
(15%)

7%

17

35

22

20

30

19

Non-Religious
(13%)

6%

10

15

28

49

25




Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly

Disagree” By Religion

(100%)

Total
(100%)

There should be no government money to support
either side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and
pro-life issue (anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable

Women who have had an abortion typically regret
it later on in life

The morning after pill is just another form of an
abortion

When faced with a possible abortion, there is really
very limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social
issue

25%

34

25

41

28

42

Religion
Catholic Evangelical ::I c?'::sl;ian:t Non-Religious
(26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
24% 20% 21% 30%
38 53 44 25
21 15 18 39
41 31 38 51
26 44 34 23
35 37 49 48

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly

Disagree” By Income
(100%)

Contraceptives should be made readily available to women

Every woman should have the right to decide what
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman to
determine

Abortion is a private issue and should only be shared with
the immediate family

Women are aware of all the choices they could have
regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong

There is a major risk to women when going through a
termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?

Total
(100%)

7%

13

23

14

19

34

19

$39,999 or Less
(39%)

6%

13

26

14

18

29

14

$40,000 - $79,999
(33%)

6%

15

21

14

17

44

20

$80,000 or More
(26%)

7%
11
22

13

22
41

23
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Income

100%
(
Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)

There should be no government money to support either
side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and pro-life issue  25% 25% 24% 27%
(anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 34 37 33 29

Women who have had an abortion typically regret |t. Iat_er 75 2 2% 29
onin life

The morning after pill is just another form of an abortion 41 36 44 46

When faced with a pc.Jss.lbIe abo.rtlon, t.here is really very )8 79 75 30
limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social issue 42 40 45 37

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra dugte / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) 0 (16%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to 7% 5% 6% 6% 7%
women
Every woman should have the right to decide what 13 14 10 16 10
happens to her own body
Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 23 29 20 26 18
determine
Abortion is a private .|ssue afld ShOlfld only l?e 14 14 15 13 11
shared with the immediate family
Women are aware of all the chc_nces they could 19 14 17 20 73
have regarding a pregnancy
Abortion is morally wrong 34 26 36 25 38
There is a major risk to women when going 19 16 18 19 75

through a termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra dugte / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) ° (16%)
There should be no government money to support
either side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and 25% 26% 22% 27% 25%
pro-life issue (anti-abortion)
Abortion is morally acceptable 34 42 31 35 27
Women who have had an abortlon.typlcally r.egr.et 75 2 26 26 75
it later on in life
The morning after pill is just another form of.an a1 34 43 45 37
abortion
When faced Wltl'.\ a'possml? abort!on, there is really )8 26 32 )8 24
very limited choice available to a woman
Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social 42 38 40 44 40

issue

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Marital Status

(100%)
] MarilSaws
Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Contraceptives should be made readily available to women 7% 7% 6% 5%
Every woman should have the right to decide what 13 12 14 12
happens to her own body
Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman. to 23 20 29 17
determine
Abortion is a private issue and should on.Iy be sl.1ared WI:th 14 13 15 12
the immediate family
Women are aware of all the choices Fhey could have 19 19 19 16
regarding a pregnancy
Abortion is morally wrong 34 36 31 38
There is a major risk to women when going through a 19 19 18 71

termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Marital Status

100%
(
T st
Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)

There should be no government money to support either
side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and pro-life issue  25% 28% 22% 25%
(anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 34 30 48 34

Women who have had an abortion typically regret |t. Iat_er 75 )5 75 26
onin life

The morning after pill is just another form of an abortion 41 42 40 42
When faced with a possible abortion, there is really very

.. . . 28 25 31 27
limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social issue 42 41 40 47

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Political Party

(100%)

Contraceptives should be made readily available to women

Every woman should have the right to decide what
happens to her own body

Abortion is a private issue, just for the woman to
determine

Abortion is a private issue and should only be shared with
the immediate family

Women are aware of all the choices they could have
regarding a pregnancy

Abortion is morally wrong

There is a major risk to women when going through a
termination of a pregnancy (an abortion)

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?

Total
(100%)

7%

13

23

14

19

34

19

Republican
(26%)

10%

27

42

24

22

19

14

Democrat
(43%)

4%

6

13

17

48

24

Independent
(27%)

5%
9
23

11

17
28

16
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Feelings On Social Issues — “Disagree + Strongly
Disagree” By Political Party

100%
(
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)

There should be no government money to support either
side of the pro-choice (abortion rights) and pro-life issue  25% 15% 32% 22%
(anti-abortion)

Abortion is morally acceptable 34 57 20 35

Women who have had an abortion typically regret |t. Iat_er 75 15 35 20
onin life

The morning after pill is just another form of an abortion 41 36 47 38

When faced with a pc.Jss.lbIe abo.rtlon, t.here is really very )8 43 20 26
limited choice available to a woman

Choice and pro-life is a religious issue, not a social issue 42 46 39 40

First, we would like to understand your feelings on various issues. Considering what America is facing, how significant of an issue are each of the following?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available

Age Contraceptives Should Be Made

Available
(100%)

Whatever age the woman
: 54%
decides
A specific age - 28%

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?

Whatever age the parents

0,
decide 18%

Specific Age Contraceptives Should Be
Made Available

(Those that said a specific age contraceptives should be
made available, 28%)

1 8 (31%)
1 6 (25%)
1 5 (12%)
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By Self

Identification
(100%)
Total Pro-Life Pro-Choice Neither/Mix
(100%) (25%) (40%) (29%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 46% 64% 48%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 21 13 23
A specific age 28 34 23 29

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By
Legality On Abortion

(100%)
Total lllegal In All Cases lllegal In Most Cases Legal In Most Cases  Legal In All Cases
(100%) (14%) (26%) (34%) (27%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 48% 43% 56% 68%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 25 23 19 8
A specificage 28 27 34 25 25

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By
Gender, Age

(100%)

| Gemer A=

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-69
(100%) (50%) (50%) (14%) (21%) (18%) (19%) (28%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 56% 53% 68% 57% 59% 47% 47%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 19 17 9 20 15 21 22
A specificage 28 25 30 23 24 26 32 31

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By

Race, Hispanic, Region
(100%)

| | R lMsamc] ____Reon

Total White AA Other Hispanic  South West Midwest Northeast
(100%) (75%) (15%) (10%) (18%) (38%) (24%) (21%) (17%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 57% 41% 55% 55% 52% 55% 53% 60%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 18 22 13 14 20 18 11 14
A specificage 28 25 37 32 31 28 27 29 26

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By
Religion

e O ™ S

Total Catholic Evangelical I'::l c?tizsl;ian:t Non-Religious
(100%) (26%) (15%) (15%) (13%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 59% 39% 44% 64%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 16 23 27 17
A specificage 28 28 38 35 19

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By

(100%)
Total $39,999 or Less $40,000 - $79,999 $80,000 or More
(100%) (39%) (33%) (26%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 51% 53% 61%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 21 17 16
A specific age 28 28 31 23

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By
Education

High School Graduate College Graduate School
Total  High School or Less / No College Gra duite / Graduate
(100%) (23%) Graduate (32%) Degree
(29%) 0 (16%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 59% 49% 53% 60%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 18 17 19 20
A specificage 28 24 34 28 20

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By
Marital Status

100%
(
T st
Total Single/Never Married Married Other
(100%) (39%) (47%) (14%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 56% 53% 55%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 16 19 18
A specific age 28 28 27 27

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Age Contraceptives Should Be Made Available — By
Political Party

(100%)
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(100%) (26%) (43%) (27%)
Whatever age the woman decides 54% 48% 59% 52%
Whatever age the parents decide 18 24 14 19
A specific age 28 28 27 28

At what age should contraceptives be made available to women?
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Sample Demographics — Gender / Age

Gender Age
(N=1000, 100%) (N=1000, 100%)

18-24 14%

Male 50%
25-34 - 21%
35-44 18%
45-54 19%
Female 50%

55-69 28%

What is your gender?
What is your age group?
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Sample Demographics — Race / Hispanic/ Region

Race Hispanic Region
(N=1000, 100%) (N=1000, 100%) (N=1000, 100%)
South 38%
White 75%
Hispanic 18%
West 24%

African-American I 15%

Non-Hispanic
Other I 10%

Midwest 21%

82%

Northeast 17%

Which one of these best fits you?
Are you, yourself, of Hispanic origin or descent, that is Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, Central American, South American or some other Spanish background?

What U.S. state do you live in? 145



Additional Demographics — Marital Status / Religion /

Religious Service

Marital Status
(N=1000, 100%)

Single/never married 39%

Married/in a similarly
committed
relationship

47%

Other 14%

What is your marital status?
Which religion do you associate yourself with?

Religion
(N=1000, 100%)

Catholic I 26%
Evangelical [l 15%
Main line Protestant [l 15%
Non-religious [l 13%
Atheist B 5%
Agnostic [l 5%
Jewish || 3%
Buddhist | 2%
Mormon | 1%
Jehovah's Witness | 1%
Muslim | 1%
Other | 1%
Decline to answer [l 12%

How often do you attend a religious service — such as a church, temple, synagogue, mosque, etc.?

Religious Service
(N=1000, 100%)

Weekly or more - 25%

8%

Two times a month

Once a month 7%

Once or twice a year

Almost never

44%
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Additional Demographics — Education / Income

Education
(N=1000, 100%)

High school or less 23%

High school graduate, but not

[V
college graduate 29%

College graduate 32%

Graduate school/graduate

16%
degree

What was the last grade of school you completed?

What is your family income? This is your household’s total income from all sources before taxes.

Income
(N=1000, 100%)

$39,999 or less - 39%
$40,000 - $79,999 - 33%
$80,000 or more - 26%

Decline to answer 2%
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Additional Demographics — Residence / Area

Residence Area
(N=1000, 100%) (N=1000, 100%)

Owned - 60% Urban (in a city) - 34%
Rented . 35% Suburban
Some other arrangement I 5% Rural l 18%

Which best describes your primary residence?
Would you classify the area you live to be predominantly...?

47%
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Additional Demographics — Political Parties

Political Party Classification
(N=1000, 100%)

Republican

Democrat 43%

Independent 27%

Some other party 5%

Republican

(Based on those that classify as a republican, N=258,
26%)

Conservative

[v)
Republican 63%

Moderate Republican 30%

Liberal Republican 7%

Do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, Independent or some other political party?

Do you consider yourself a conservative, moderate or liberal Republican?
Do you consider yourself a conservative, moderate or liberal Democrat?

Democratic
(Based on those that classify as a democratic,
N=425, 43%)

Conservatice Democrat 12%

Moderate Democrat 47%

Liberal Democrat 41%
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